
E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on “AS IS WHERE
IS , “AS IS WHAT IS” AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The
said property is mortgaged to M/s Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) for the loan availed
by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

Nido Home FiNaNce Limited
(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) Registered Office Situated At Tower 3, 5th Floor,
Wing ‘B’, Kohinoor City Mall , Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400 070. Regional Office at:
Office No. 407-410, 4th Floor, Kakade Bizz Icon, CTS 2687B, Ganeshkhind Road, Bhamburde, Shivaji Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411016

Name of Borrower(s)/Co
Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) Amount of Recovery Reserve Price and EMD Date & Time of

the Auction

H O M E F I N A N C E

Sl.
No.

Date & Time of the Inspection : 08-11-2024 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm Physical Possession Date: 06-09-2024

BHASKAR GIRIDHAR THAKUR
(Borrower) ANITA BHASKAR

THAKUR (Co Borrower)
TUSHAR GIRIDHAR THAKUR

(Guarantor)

Rs.13,88,555/-(Rupees Thirteen Lakh
Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty

Five Only) as on 08.10.2024 + Further
Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses for

Lan no. LJALSTH0000079654

Rs.18,04,500/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh
Four Thousand and Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit
Rs.1,80,450/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty
Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Only)

22-11-2024
Between 11.am to
12 Noon (With 5

Minutes Unlimited
Auto Extensions)

Description of the secured Asset: All the part and parcel bearing (row house) plot no.1 total admesuring area 315.50 Sq. mtr out of which south
west corner block no.4 constructed building in which open admesuring area 78.10 sq mtr and total construction admesuring area 35.25 sq mtr bear-
ing city survey no. 32/1/2/1 and muncipal corporation house no.4/161 situated at vllage khedi bk, near royal enfield showroom Jalgaon, within the
limits of Jalgaon Muncipal Corporation (hereinafter referred to as “said property)” the said property is bounded as: East: Block No.1 & 2, West:
Gat No.33, South: Block No.5 (As Per Technical Report), North: Remaining Part Of Plot And Road (As Per Technical Report).

1.

Date & Time of the Inspection : 08-11-2024 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm Physical Possession Date: 16-08-2024

SABER (SABIR) SHAIKH
YASEN SHAIKH

(Borrower),
YASMEEN SABER (SABIR)

SHAIKH (Co-Borrower)

Rs.28,34,293/-(Rupees Twenty Lakh Thirty
Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Three

Paisa Only) as on 08.10.2024 + Further
Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses for

Lan no. LAURSTH0000094963

Rs.29,44,000/-(Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh
and Forty Four Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit
Rs.2,94,400/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety
Four Thousand and Four Hundred Only)

22-11-2024
Between 11.am to 12
Noon (With 5 Minutes

Unlimited Auto
Extensions)

Description of the secured Asset: All The Part And Parcel Bearing Row House No.8 Having Carpet Area Admeasuring 53.50 Sq Mtr & Built Up
Area Admeasuring 57.50 Sq Mtr And Plot Area Admeasuring 68.40 Sq Mtr In The Project Known As “Paradise Avenue” Constructed On Gat No.103
Part, Village Mitmita And Within The Limits Of Aurangabad Muncipal Corporation. The Said Property Is Bounded As: East: Gat No.103 Part
West: Road, South: Row House No.9 North: Row House No.7 .

2.

Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email,
ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to
participate in this “online e-Auction”.
2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: Beneficiary Name: NIDO HOME
FINANCE LIMITED, Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA Account No. 65226845199 -, SARFAESI- Auction, NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC
code: SBIN0001593.
3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 21-11-2024.
4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali
Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line e-mail ID: Support@auctiontiger.net.
Mobile No. 8097555076/9764338822 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 10.10.2024 Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002
Notice is hereby given that the following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal & interest of the loan
facilities obtained by them from the Nido and the said loan account/s have been classified as Non-Performing
Assets(NPA). The Demand notice was issued to them under Section 13(2) of The Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002(SARFAESI Act) on their last known address. In
addition to said demand notice, they have been informed by way of this public notice.
Details of the Borrowers, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2) and Amount
claimed there under are given as under:

Nido Home FiNaNce Limited
(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) (Nido),
Registered Office Situated At Tower 3, 5th Floor, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall,
Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai – 400070 Regional office at - Office No. 407-410, 4th Floor,
Kakade Bizz Icon, CTS 2687B, Ganeshkhind Road, Bhamburde, Shivaji Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411016

1. Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower, Guarantor And Loan Amount:-
ARUN PALJI PADAYA (Borrower) & MEENA ARUN PADAYA (Co Borrower) Res Address: Flat No 13 Nachiketa
Society Kaushlya Nagar Ramwadi Nashik Nr Panchavati Mnc Office Nashik 422003
LAN. No.: LNSKSTH0000099603 & LNSKSTT0000099639 Loan agreements Date: 03-10-2023
Loan Amount : Rs.32,42,500.00/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) And Rs.1,57,500/-
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) NPA Date: 04-09-2024 Demand Notice Date:- 26-09-2024
Amount Due in: Rs.33,99,504.64/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Four And Sixty Four
Paisa Only) And Rs.1,64,506.08/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Five Hundred Six And Eight Paisa Only) aggre-
gating amount of Rs.35,64,010.72/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Ten And Seventy Two Paisa Only) With
further interest from the date of Demand Notice 26-09-2024

H O M E F I N A N C E

Schedule of the Property:- All The Part And Parcel Bearing Flat No.29 Area Admeasuring 562.47 Sq Ft I.E. 52.26 Sq Mtr
Carpet (Approx) Adjoining Useable Balcony Area Admeasuring 105.04 Sq Ft I.E. 9.76 Sq Mtr (Approx) On Fifth Floor And
Along With Exclusive Right To Use, Utilize And Enjoy Alloted Parkingh Area Admeasuring 100.00 Sq Ft I.E. 9.29 Sq Mtr
(Approx) On Ground Floor In The Scheme Known As “Parvati Annex Apartment” Constructed On Plot No.1 Out Of Survey
No.62 Situated At Village Makhmalabad Tal And Dist Nashik Within The Limits Of Nashik Muncipal Corporation The Said
Flat Is Bounded As: North: Passage And Flat No.28, South: Marginal Space, East: Marginal Space, West: Flat No.30

Place: NASHIK Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 10.10.2024 FOR Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

You the above Borrower/s are therefore called upon to make payment of the outstanding dues as mentioned hereinabove
in full Within 60 Days of this Notice failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to take action under the SARFAESI
act to enforce the above mentioned securities. Please note that as per Section 13(13) of the said Act, you are restrained
from transferring the above-referred securities by way of sale, lease or otherwise without our consent.

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002
Notice is hereby given that the following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal & interest of the loan
facilities obtained by them from the Nido and the said loan account/s have been classified as Non-Performing
Assets(NPA). The Demand notice was issued to them under Section 13(2) of The Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002(SARFAESI Act) on their last known address. In
addition to said demand notice, they have been informed by way of this public notice.
Details of the Borrowers, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2) and Amount
claimed there under are given as under:

Nido Home FiNaNce Limited
(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) (Nido),
Registered Office Situated At Tower 3, 5th Floor, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall,
Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai – 400070 Regional office at - Office No. 407-410, 4th Floor,
Kakade Bizz Icon, CTS 2687B, Ganeshkhind Road, Bhamburde, Shivaji Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411016

1. Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower, Guarantor And Loan Amount:-
SHAIKH JARINA SHAIKH SHAFIK (Borrower) & SHAIKH SHAFIK SHAIKH SALAUDDIN (Co Borrower) Res

Address: Cst No. 179772 Galli No. 4, Near Mohammadiya Masjid Samata Nagar Aurangabad 431005.
LAN. No.: L1200STHL000005333030 & L120STLAP000005333070 Loan agreements Date: 01-03-2024
Loan Amount : Rs.23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Only) & Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Only) i.e. total
aggregating Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Only) NPA Date: 05-09-2024 Demand Notice Date:- 25-09-2024
Amount Due in: Rs.24,20,770.65/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Twenty Thousands Seven Hundred Seventy and Sixty Five
paisa Only) & Rs.7,30,434.85/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Thirty Thousands Four Hundred Thirty Four and Eighty Five paisa
Only) i.e. total aggregating Rs.31,51,205.50/- (Rupees Thirty one Lakh Fifty one Thousands Two Hundred Five and Fifty
paisa Only) With further interest from the date of Demand Notice 25-09-2024

H O M E F I N A N C E

Schedule of the Property:- All That Part And Parcel Of Flat No. F-4 On 1st Floor Having Super Built Up Area Adm 88.35
Sq. Mtr In Building ‘Al Fayaz Tower’ Gat No. 13, Village Padegao, Tal & Dist- Aurangabad 431001 Within Limits Of
Aurangabad Muncipal Corporation.

Place: AURANGABAD Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 10.10.2024 FOR Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

You the above Borrower/s are therefore called upon to make payment of the outstanding dues as mentioned hereinabove
in full Within 60 Days of this Notice failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to take action under the SARFAESI
act to enforce the above mentioned securities. Please note that as per Section 13(13) of the said Act, you are restrained
from transferring the above-referred securities by way of sale, lease or otherwise without our consent.

WANTED
Government Decision Revenue and Forest Department Dated on 19 September 2019. Upper Tahsil Office Goregaon (New
Proposed Taluka) On and only First senior college in this area Run by Shri. Sant Shreth Dnyneshwar Maharaj Shikshan
Krida & Aarogya Prasarak Mandal, Wasari Tq Malegaon Dist. Washim Affilated With SRTMU Nanded. Kaushaly
DnyanvardhiniArts, Commerce and Science College Goregaon Tq. Shengaon Dist. Hingoli (Maharashtra)
Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the following post in the above (Permanent Non Grant) documents within
7 days from the date of publication of the advertisement. By registered post only.

The Secretary, Kaushly Dnyanvardhini Arts, Commerce and Science College, goregaon Tq. Shengaon Dist. Hingoli

(Maharashtra) Contact: Phone mobile: 9011174996,9373128030 E-Mail: mrprashantsir@gmail.com

address for Correspondence:

Educational qualification:-
A. Eligibility
1. Master's degree with at least 55% mark (or an equivalent grade scale wherever grading system is followed) by a recognized University.
2. A Ph.D. degree in concerned/allied/relevant discipline (S) in the institution concerned with evidence of published work and Research
guidance.
3. Professor/Associate professor with the total experience of 15 years of teaching/research/administration in Universities, College and
other Institution of Higher education
4. A minimum of 10 research Publication in peer reviewed or UGC listed journals.
5. A minimum of 110 research score as per Appendix ||, Table 2 of UGC regulations 2018.
6. Academic Eligibility and other rules regulations as per UGC regulation 18 July 2018 and Government Resolution No. miss-2018
/C.R.56/UNI 1 Date 08 March 2019.

B.Tenure
College Principal shall be appointed for a period of Five Years, extensible for another term of five years on the basis of performance
assessment by A Committee appointed by University, constituted as per these Rules.

Salary and allowances:-
Pay Scale as per the UGC, state government and Swami Ramanand Tirth Marathwada University rules from time to time.
7th Pay scale: Academic level-13A(131400-217100)
Note:
1. Prescribed application for means available on the university website (www.srtmun.in)
2. No T.A.D.A Will be paid to attend the interview.
3. Eligible Candidates those who are already in service should submit their application Through proper channel.
4. All attested xerox copies of certificate and other relevant documents should be attached with the application form.

Assistant Professor
(BSc) Biotechnology-01, Botany-02, Chemistry-02,

Computer Science-02, Electronics, Zoology-02
Mathematics-02, MicroBiology-02, Physics-02,

(BA) English-01, Marathi-01, History-01, Public Administration-01,
Political Science-01 (B-com) Commerce-02,
Physical Edu. Co- ordinators, Librarian-01,

Name of The Post (Designation) No. Of post
Assistant Professor

Parallel Of Horizontal Reservation

Name of The Post (Designation)

No. Of Post

No. Of Post

No. Of Post Experience Reservation

Sr.
No.

Sr. No.

Sr. No.

Reservation

Principal - 01,

Women Candidates

Head Clerk

07

01 07(05) Years

(03) Years

01

01

02

02

03

01

01 01

01

Sports Candidates

Senior Clerk

Physical Disabled

Unreserved01,

25

26

1)

2)

Total Post

Open-07, Sc-03,

ST-02, VJ(A)-01,

NT(B)-01, NT(C)-01,

NT(D)-01, OBC-05,

EWS- 02, SEBC-02,

As per Govt decision Dt. 25 Jan, 2024 & 29 Jan 2024 Parallel Reservation or Horizontal Reservation

Non-Teaching Stop

7WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,THURSDAY,OCTOBER10,2024


